504602506 10/19/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4649218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
KRZYSZTOF BUJNOWSKI		08/23/2017	
LUDWIK SYNORADZKI		08/23/2017	
JERZY WISIALSKI		08/23/2017	
AGNIESZKA KROLIKOWSKA		08/23/2017	
JACEK BORDZILOWSKI		08/20/2017	

JACEN BONDZILOWSKI	08/20/2017
MARCIN KOZIOROWSKI	08/23/2017
ROMAN ZADROZNY	08/23/2017
ANNA JERZAK	08/23/2017
KRZYSZTOF DZIENIS	08/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLITECHNIKA WARSZAWSKA
Street Address:	PL. POLITECHNIKI 1
City:	WARSZAWA
State/Country:	POLAND
Postal Code:	00-661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15694032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(866)	864-3947		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	973-4	l01-7159		
Email:	pater	nt@myerswolin.com		
Correspondent Name:	HAR	RRIS A. WOLIN		
Address Line 1:	MYE	ERS WOLIN, LLC		
Address Line 2:	100 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA			
Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-6834				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	=R:	ZRPT 7357		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HARRIS A. WOLIN		

504602506

PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0127

SIGNATURE:	/HARRIS A. WOLIN/		
DATE SIGNED: 10/19/2017			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 3 source=zrpt_7357_20170901_dec_assign#page1.tif source=zrpt_7357_20170901_dec_assign#page2.tif source=zrpt_7357_20170901_dec_assign#page3.tif			

Customer Number 61650

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

As a below named inventor (designated as "the undersigned"), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to the application attached hereto and entitled METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF 5-ALKYLSALICYLALDOXIMES AND APPLICATION THEREOF. If the application is not attached hereto, the application is as identified by the attorney docket number as set forth above.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims,

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

Address all correspondence to CUSTOMER NUMBER 61650.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Politechnika Warszawska, having an address at PL Politechniki 1, 00-661 Warszawa, Poland (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above identified application and invention, and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application, is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

The undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

The undersigned covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0129

Customer Number 61650

The undersigned further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Myers Wolin, LLC the power to insert any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

Full name of inventor: Krzysztof BUJNOWSKI	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>23.08.267</u>
Residence: Warszawa, Poland	
Post Office Address: c/o Politechnika Warszawska, Pl. Politechnika	niki 1, 00-661 Warszawa, Poland
Full name of inventor: Ludwik SYNORADZKH	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>28.08.001</u> 4
Residence: Warszawa, Poland	
Post Office Address: c/o Politechnika Warszawska, Pl. Politech	niki 1, 00-661 Warszawa. Poland
(a) State of the second sec	
Full name of inventor:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: <u>23 03 2517</u>
Residence: Warszawa, Poland	
Post Office Address: c/o Politechnika Warszawska, Pl. Politech	niki 1, 00-661 Warszawa, Poland
Full name of inventor: <u>Agnieszka KROLIKOWSKA</u>	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 23.08.2017
Residence: Warszawa, Poland	
Post Office Address: c/o Politechnika Warszawska, Pl. Politech	niki 1, 00-661 Warszawa, Poland
Full name of inventor:	
Inventor's Signature:	Date: 0 P
Residence: Gdansk, Polane	and the second sec
Post Office Address: C/o Politechnika Warszawska, Pl. Politech	-Bul 4 00 GR4 Morecours Daland

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0130

Customer Number 61650

Attorney Docket: ZRPT 7357

Full name of inventor:	Marcin KOZIOROW	3KI,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Inventor's Signature:	Sauthar Street		Date: 23.08.	2587 f
Residence: Warsza	awa, Poland			
Post Office Address:	c/o Politechnika Wars	zawska, Pl. Politechni	ki 1. 00-661 Warszawa	Poland
Full name of inventor:				
Inventor's Signature:	A. 2milio	sur j	Date: <u>73-08</u>	<u>2817</u>
Residence: Warsza	wa. Poland			·
Post Office Address:	c/o Politechnika Wars	záwska, Pl. Politechni	ki 1. 00-661 Warszawa	Poland
Full name of inventor:	Anna JERZAK			
Inventor's Signature:	Yerox		Date: <u>23, 08, 28</u>	17-
Residence: Warsza	awa, Poland			
Post Office Address:	c/o Politechnika Wars	zawska, Pl. Politechni	ki 1, 00-661 Warszawa	Poland
Full name of inventor:	Krzysztof DZIENIS			
Inventor's Signature:	<u> 460 December 2000</u>		Date: <u>23 08 2</u>	<u>u-2</u> -
Residence: Warsza				
Post Office Address:	c/o Politechnika Wars	zawska, Pl. Politechni	ki 1, 00-661 Warszawa	Poland

PATENT REEL: 043907 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 10/19/2017